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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1433 Abby Gurr                 FR Skyline            21:43.4  7:00  
    2       1016 Almira Geer               FR ASU Prep           23:49.5  7:41  
    3       1274 Riley Thompson            FR Odyssey            23:50.6  7:41  
    4       1408 Diana Jacobs              FR Sierra Linda       24:21.0  7:51  
    5    2  1443 Kara Popadince            FR Skyline            24:31.7  7:54  
    6    3  1431 Autumn Fairbanks          FR Skyline            25:13.5  8:08  
    7       1515 Michelle Rivera           FR St Mary's          25:19.7  8:10  
    8       1548 Jocelyn Mendoza           FR Trevor G Browne    25:32.7  8:14  
    9    4  1447 Stephany Rodriguez        FR Skyline            25:38.0  8:16  
   10       1207 Anya Chiara               FR Mountain View      25:46.6  8:18  
   11       1186 London Price              FR Ironwood           25:48.1  8:19  
   12    5  1445 Jakkilyn Reemtsma         FR Skyline            26:01.9  8:23  
   13       1214 Avery Juvan               FR Mountain View      26:03.6  8:24  
   14       1268 Ashlyn Donegan            FR Odyssey            26:03.9  8:24  
   15    6  1430 Ashley Escalante          FR Skyline            26:04.2  8:24  
   16       1054 Dahaba Tehamma            FR Camelback          26:33.0  8:33  
   17       1513 Alondra Reyes             FR St Mary's          26:58.1  8:41  
   18       1183 Jackeline Mendez          FR Ironwood           28:09.7  9:04  
   19       1304 Rebekah Rolfe             FR Paradise Honors    28:17.6  9:07  
   20       1053 Alysha Simmons            FR Camelback          28:30.5  9:11  
   21       1213 Makenzie Johnson          FR Mountain View      29:22.5  9:28  
   22       1324 Chloe Connor              FR Paradise Valley    29:27.9  9:30  
   23       1485 Sofia Miranda             FR South Mountain     29:31.8  9:31  
   24       1217 Andrea Quintero De Los    FR Mountain View      29:38.9  9:33  
   25       1323 Kathryn Columbus          FR Paradise Valley    30:05.7  9:42  
   26       1062 Lorrainnea Delgadillo     FR Carl Hayden        30:21.5  9:47  
   27       1303 Kennedy Rolfe             FR Paradise Honors    30:55.5  9:58  
   28       1045 Jennifer Bello            FR Camelback          31:11.2 10:03  
   29       1270 Kristy Gagliardi          FR Odyssey            31:17.4 10:05  
   30       1130 Aleen Nunez               FR Copper Canyon      32:25.9 10:27  
   31       1590 Madison Roddy             FR Wickenburg         32:43.8 10:33  
   32       1403 Jiana Baxter              FR Sierra Linda       34:57.2 11:16  
   33       1533 Emiko Martin              FR Tonopah Valley     35:10.4 11:20  
   34       1272 Ashley Hoffman            FR Odyssey            35:15.1 11:21  
   35       1132 Alondra Santiago Barboz   FR Copper Canyon      36:34.3 11:47  
   36       1294 Chloe Ashton              FR Paradise Honors    36:40.9 11:49  
   37       1410 Lanni Martinez            SO Sierra Linda       36:47.2 11:51  
   38       1409 Monae Limones             FR Sierra Linda       36:54.1 11:53  
   39       1048 Vienna Munoz              FR Camelback          45:44.4 14:44  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Skyline                     (  24:37.7  2:03:08.5   4:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1433 Abby Gurr              FR   21:43.4 
  2      2   1443 Kara Popadince         FR   24:31.7 
  3      3   1431 Autumn Fairbanks       FR   25:13.5 
  4      4   1447 Stephany Rodriguez     FR   25:38.0 
  5      5   1445 Jakkilyn Reemtsma      FR   26:01.9 
  6   (  6)  1430 Ashley Escalante       FR   26:04.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
ASU Preparatory Academy     
          1016 Almira Geer FR 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          1274 Riley Thompson FR,  1268 Ashlyn Donegan FR,  1270 Kristy Gagliardi FR,  
1272 Ashley Hoffman FR 
 
Sierra Linda                
          1408 Diana Jacobs FR,  1403 Jiana Baxter FR,  1410 Lanni Martinez SO,  1409 
Monae Limones FR 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          1515 Michelle Rivera FR,  1513 Alondra Reyes FR 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          1548 Jocelyn Mendoza FR 
 
Mountain View Mesa          
          1207 Anya Chiara FR,  1214 Avery Juvan FR,  1213 Makenzie Johnson FR,  1217 
Andrea Quintero De Los Sant FR 
 
Ironwood                    
          1186 London Price FR,  1183 Jackeline Mendez FR 
 
Camelback                   
          1054 Dahaba Tehamma FR,  1053 Alysha Simmons FR,  1045 Jennifer Bello FR,  1048 
Vienna Munoz FR 
 
Paradise Honors             
          1304 Rebekah Rolfe FR,  1303 Kennedy Rolfe FR,  1294 Chloe Ashton FR 
 
Paradise Valley             
          1324 Chloe Connor FR,  1323 Kathryn Columbus FR 
 
South Mountain              
          1485 Sofia Miranda FR 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          1062 Lorrainnea Delgadillo FR 
 
Copper Canyon               
          1130 Aleen Nunez FR,  1132 Alondra Santiago Barboza FR 
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Wickenburg                  
          1590 Madison Roddy FR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          1533 Emiko Martin FR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       1380 Hanibal Haile             FR Phoenix Central    18:11.1  5:52  
    2    1  1255 Casey Nicksic             FR Mountain View      18:12.5  5:52  
    3    2  1225 Mark Adams                FR Mountain View      19:01.7  6:08  
    4    3  1470 Jorge Ponce-Nava          FR Skyline            19:02.5  6:08  
    5    4  1226 Marc Anderson             FR Mountain View      19:18.2  6:13  
    6    5  1469 Carter Owens              FR Skyline            19:33.7  6:18  
    7    6  1254 Raphael Miranda           FR Mountain View      19:34.6  6:19  
    8    7  1461 Ricardo Gonzalez          FR Skyline            20:04.8  6:28  
    9    8  1244 Bradley Jensen            FR Mountain View      20:09.3  6:30  
   10    9  1239 Sean Hatch                FR Mountain View      20:10.9  6:30  
   11       1026 Roberto Mendoza           FR ASU Prep           20:16.1  6:32  
   12       1204 Aidan Thompson            FR Ironwood           20:31.8  6:37  
   13   10  1076 Essaih Diaz               FR Carl Hayden        20:54.8  6:44  
   14   11  1081 Aldo Luna                 FR Carl Hayden        20:55.3  6:45  
   15   12  1240 Weston Henrie             FR Mountain View      21:03.0  6:47  
   16       1287 Caleb O'Donnel            FR Odyssey            21:04.1  6:47  
   17       1562 Ulyses Leon               FR Trevor G Browne    21:34.4  6:57  
   18       1039 Adrian Lopez Cervantes    FR Goldwater          22:02.0  7:06  
   19       1597 Jeremiah Weaver           FR Wickenburg         22:03.0  7:06  
   20       1572 Jose Santiago             FR Trevor G Browne    22:04.0  7:07  
   21       1289 Wyatt Perez               FR Odyssey            22:24.7  7:13  
   22       1568 Uriel Quiroz              FR Trevor G Browne    22:37.0  7:17  
   23       1200 Jeffery Osborn            FR Ironwood           22:37.4  7:17  
   24   13  1083 Efrain Montoya            FR Carl Hayden        22:53.0  7:22  
   25   14  1462 Ruben Hernandez           FR Skyline            23:03.7  7:26  
   26       1264 Luke Webb                 FR Mountain View      23:06.4  7:27  
   27       1596 Christopher Walker        FR Wickenburg         23:35.9  7:36  
   28       1309 Ethan Ashton              FR Paradise Honors    23:50.1  7:41  
   29       1312 Andrew Hart               FR Paradise Honors    23:56.2  7:43  
   30       1256 Wyatt Price               FR Mountain View      24:11.6  7:48  
   31       1293 Josiah Simpson            FR Odyssey            24:13.4  7:48  
   32   15  1474 Kano Wittauer             FR Skyline            24:15.4  7:49  
   33       1520 Nicholas Garcia           FR St Mary's          24:46.7  7:59  
   34       1230 Dylan Davids              FR Mountain View      24:53.6  8:01  
   35       1248 Nathan Lewandowski        FR Mountain View      25:11.4  8:07  
   36   16  1079 Christian Gomez           FR Carl Hayden        25:46.0  8:18  
   37   17  1087 Stuart Quintero           FR Carl Hayden        25:54.5  8:21  
   38       1591 Connor Danich             FR Wickenburg         25:56.6  8:22  
   39       1331 Ricco Bean                FR Paradise Valley    26:58.9  8:42  
   40       1112 Brody Groff               FR Combs              27:02.4  8:43  
   41       1009 Noah Lesniewski           FR Arete Prep         27:23.6  8:49  
   42       1539 Adrian Benitez            FR Tonopah Valley     30:19.1  9:46  
   43       1107 Chancellor Becenti        FR Combs              30:20.1  9:46  
   44       1292 Nathan Reed               FR Odyssey            32:09.9 10:22  
   45       1250 Zachary MacDonald         FR Mountain View      33:36.3 10:49  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Mountain View Mesa          (  19:15.3  1:36:16.3   1:56.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1255 Casey Nicksic          FR   18:12.5 
  2      2   1225 Mark Adams             FR   19:01.7 
  3      4   1226 Marc Anderson          FR   19:18.2 
  4      6   1254 Raphael Miranda        FR   19:34.6 
  5      8   1244 Bradley Jensen         FR   20:09.3 
  6   (  9)  1239 Sean Hatch             FR   20:10.9 
  7   ( 12)  1240 Weston Henrie          FR   21:03.0 
 
  2.    44  Skyline                     (  21:12.1  1:46:00.1   5:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1470 Jorge Ponce-Nava       FR   19:02.5 
  2      5   1469 Carter Owens           FR   19:33.7 
  3      7   1461 Ricardo Gonzalez       FR   20:04.8 
  4     14   1462 Ruben Hernandez        FR   23:03.7 
  5     15   1474 Kano Wittauer          FR   24:15.4 
 
  3.    67  Carl Hayden                 (  23:16.8  1:56:23.6   4:59.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1076 Essaih Diaz            FR   20:54.8 
  2     11   1081 Aldo Luna              FR   20:55.3 
  3     13   1083 Efrain Montoya         FR   22:53.0 
  4     16   1079 Christian Gomez        FR   25:46.0 
  5     17   1087 Stuart Quintero        FR   25:54.5 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Phoenix Central             
          1380 Hanibal Haile FR 
 
ASU Preparatory Academy     
          1026 Roberto Mendoza FR 
 
Ironwood                    
          1204 Aidan Thompson FR,  1200 Jeffery Osborn FR 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          1287 Caleb O'Donnel FR,  1289 Wyatt Perez FR,  1293 Josiah Simpson FR,  1292 
Nathan Reed FR 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          1562 Ulyses Leon FR,  1572 Jose Santiago FR,  1568 Uriel Quiroz FR 
 
Barry Goldwater             
          1039 Adrian Lopez Cervantes FR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          1597 Jeremiah Weaver FR,  1596 Christopher Walker FR,  1591 Connor Danich FR 
 
Paradise Honors             
          1309 Ethan Ashton FR,  1312 Andrew Hart FR 
 
St Mary's Catholic          
          1520 Nicholas Garcia FR 
 
Paradise Valley             
          1331 Ricco Bean FR 
 
Combs                       
          1112 Brody Groff FR,  1107 Chancellor Becenti FR 
 
Arete Preparatory Academy   
          1009 Noah Lesniewski FR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          1539 Adrian Benitez FR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1517 Mali Santiago             SR St Mary's          23:14.3  7:29  
    2    2  1442 Natalya Pooley            SO Skyline            23:29.3  7:34  
    3    3  1518 Catherine Winston         SR St Mary's          23:44.1  7:39  
    4    4  1441 Meagan Patterson          SR Skyline            24:00.8  7:44  
    5    5  1436 Cara Janes                SO Skyline            24:32.8  7:55  
    6    6  1212 Sage Giguiere             JR Mountain View      24:42.1  7:58  
    7       1296 Frankee Darza             SR Paradise Honors    24:52.2  8:01  
    8    7  1211 Tara Funk                 SO Mountain View      25:12.2  8:07  
    9    8  1429 Julia Chambers            SO Skyline            25:20.8  8:10  
   10    9  1440 Briana Palacios           SO Skyline            25:28.2  8:12  
   11   10  1134 Jennifer Venegas          SR Copper Canyon      25:45.5  8:18  
   12       1003 Bryn Hager                JR Arete Prep         25:47.3  8:18  
   13   11  1218 Angela Rivera             SO Mountain View      26:07.1  8:25  
   14   12  1206 Aubrie Bradshaw           SO Mountain View      26:08.3  8:25  
   15       1325 Evelyn Garcia             SO Paradise Valley    26:13.2  8:27  
   16       1004 Daniela Iniguez           JR Arete Prep         26:27.7  8:32  
   17   13  1511 Genna Gignoux             JR St Mary's          26:40.5  8:36  
   18       1397 Andrea Simpson            JR Scottsdale Chrst   26:40.7  8:36  
   19       1329 Haley Rodriguez           JR Paradise Valley    26:56.4  8:41  
   20   14  1224 Uzume Yonei               JR Mountain View      27:01.4  8:42  
   21   15  1439 Sydney Miller             JR Skyline            27:08.5  8:45  
   22   16  1435 Jaena Hamilton            SO Skyline            27:30.0  8:52  
   23   17  1514 Alexa Reyes-Silvas        SR St Mary's          27:55.2  9:00  
   24   18  1220 Kalli Verzera             JR Mountain View      28:12.4  9:05  
   25       1269 Onix Eberle               JR Odyssey            28:31.6  9:11  
   26       1277 Exia Williams             SO Odyssey            28:37.8  9:13  
   27       1189 Charli Wilson             JR Ironwood           28:38.7  9:14  
   28   19  1122 Josselyn Barboza          SR Copper Canyon      29:33.6  9:31  
   29       1005 Sara Tollen               SO Arete Prep         29:37.1  9:32  
   30       1484 Talia Laguna              JR South Mountain     29:50.1  9:37  
   31   20  1516 Faith Samuel              SO St Mary's          29:51.6  9:37  
   32       1330 Anna Schmelzeis           SO Paradise Valley    30:30.3  9:50  
   33       1368 Chanceline Gabriel        SO Phoenix Central    30:36.3  9:52  
   34       1094 Paige Arriaga             SR Combs              30:53.5  9:57  
   35       1551 Nancy Patino              JR Trevor G Browne    31:10.2 10:02  
   36       1589 Gabriela Acuna            SR Wickenburg         31:26.4 10:08  
   37       1098 Alana Gastelum            SR Combs              31:33.5 10:10  
   38       1396 Claire Jackson            SR Scottsdale Chrst   31:35.0 10:10  
   39       1491 Stephanie Velazquez       SO South Mountain     32:36.2 10:30  
   40       1483 Lizbeth Jacquez           SO South Mountain     33:15.1 10:43  
   41       1276 Jane Wheeler              SO Odyssey            33:17.0 10:43  
   42   21  1124 Jhovanna Cova             JR Copper Canyon      33:29.0 10:47  
   43       1400 Angela Acosta             JR Sierra Linda       33:46.0 10:53  
   44   22  1208 Kimberly Clark Cruz       SO Mountain View      33:48.5 10:53  
   45       1065 Isela Juvera Figueroa     SO Carl Hayden        34:16.9 11:03  
   46       1034 Hannah Park               SO Goldwater          35:00.8 11:17  
   47       1411 Madison Nelson            JR Sierra Linda       35:05.2 11:18  
   48       1055 Aliyah Trujillo           JR Camelback          35:14.4 11:21  
   49       1371 Brisa Partida             JR Phoenix Central    35:29.9 11:26  
   50       1271 Alene Hoffman             JR Odyssey            35:38.3 11:29  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   23  1129 Maria Medina              JR Copper Canyon      36:03.6 11:37  
   52       1219 Kara Thompson             SO Mountain View      36:04.4 11:37  
   53       1210 Leah Foster               SO Mountain View      37:01.5 11:56  
   54       1299 Myalyn Hall               SO Paradise Honors    37:04.3 11:56  
   55       1069 Daniela Ramos             SO Carl Hayden        37:14.4 12:00  
   56       1032 Sarah Bahnam              JR Goldwater          37:49.3 12:11  
   57       1407 Alicia Hernandez          SR Sierra Linda       38:02.1 12:15  
   58       1064 Isabel Diaz Plascencia    SR Carl Hayden        39:03.3 12:35  
   59       1372 Karen Partida             SO Phoenix Central    39:21.5 12:41  
   60   24  1123 Martha Calderon           SR Copper Canyon      41:25.0 13:20  
   61   25  1127 Xiomara Lopez             SO Copper Canyon      41:25.8 13:21  
   62       1543 Berenice Barajas          SO Trevor G Browne    41:46.4 13:27  
   63   26  1125 Cassandra Elizondo        SR Copper Canyon      42:37.3 13:44  
   64       1001 Alyssa Bradley            SO Arete Prep         44:08.5 14:13  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    28  Skyline                     (  24:34.4  2:02:51.9   1:58.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1442 Natalya Pooley         SO   23:29.3 
  2      4   1441 Meagan Patterson       SR   24:00.8 
  3      5   1436 Cara Janes             SO   24:32.8 
  4      8   1429 Julia Chambers         SO   25:20.8 
  5      9   1440 Briana Palacios        SO   25:28.2 
  6   ( 15)  1439 Sydney Miller          JR   27:08.5 
  7   ( 16)  1435 Jaena Hamilton         SO   27:30.0 
 
  2.    50  Mountain View Mesa          (  25:50.3  2:09:11.1   2:19.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1212 Sage Giguiere          JR   24:42.1 
  2      7   1211 Tara Funk              SO   25:12.2 
  3     11   1218 Angela Rivera          SO   26:07.1 
  4     12   1206 Aubrie Bradshaw        SO   26:08.3 
  5     14   1224 Uzume Yonei            JR   27:01.4 
  6   ( 18)  1220 Kalli Verzera          JR   28:12.4 
  7   ( 22)  1208 Kimberly Clark Cruz    SO   33:48.5 
 
  3.    54  St Mary's Catholic          (  26:17.2  2:11:25.7   6:37.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1517 Mali Santiago          SR   23:14.3 
  2      3   1518 Catherine Winston      SR   23:44.1 
  3     13   1511 Genna Gignoux          JR   26:40.5 
  4     17   1514 Alexa Reyes-Silvas     SR   27:55.2 
  5     20   1516 Faith Samuel           SO   29:51.6 
 
  4.    97  Copper Canyon               (  33:15.4  2:46:16.7  15:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1134 Jennifer Venegas       SR   25:45.5 
  2     19   1122 Josselyn Barboza       SR   29:33.6 
  3     21   1124 Jhovanna Cova          JR   33:29.0 
  4     23   1129 Maria Medina           JR   36:03.6 
  5     24   1123 Martha Calderon        SR   41:25.0 
  6   ( 25)  1127 Xiomara Lopez          SO   41:25.8 
  7   ( 26)  1125 Cassandra Elizondo     SR   42:37.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Paradise Honors             
          1296 Frankee Darza SR,  1299 Myalyn Hall SO 
 
Arete Preparatory Academy   
          1003 Bryn Hager JR,  1004 Daniela Iniguez JR,  1005 Sara Tollen SO,  1001 
Alyssa Bradley SO 
 
Paradise Valley             
          1325 Evelyn Garcia SO,  1329 Haley Rodriguez JR,  1330 Anna Schmelzeis SO 
 
Scottsdale Christian        
          1397 Andrea Simpson JR,  1396 Claire Jackson SR 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          1269 Onix Eberle JR,  1277 Exia Williams SO,  1276 Jane Wheeler SO,  1271 Alene 
Hoffman JR 
 
Ironwood                    
          1189 Charli Wilson JR 
 
South Mountain              
          1484 Talia Laguna JR,  1491 Stephanie Velazquez SO,  1483 Lizbeth Jacquez SO 
 
Phoenix Central             
          1368 Chanceline Gabriel SO,  1371 Brisa Partida JR,  1372 Karen Partida SO 
 
Combs                       
          1094 Paige Arriaga SR,  1098 Alana Gastelum SR 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          1551 Nancy Patino JR,  1543 Berenice Barajas SO 
 
Wickenburg                  
          1589 Gabriela Acuna SR 
 
Sierra Linda                
          1400 Angela Acosta JR,  1411 Madison Nelson JR,  1407 Alicia Hernandez SR 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          1065 Isela Juvera Figueroa SO,  1069 Daniela Ramos SO,  1064 Isabel Diaz 
Plascencia SR 
 
Barry Goldwater             
          1034 Hannah Park SO,  1032 Sarah Bahnam JR 
 
Camelback                   
          1055 Aliyah Trujillo JR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1245 Joshua Judd               SO Mountain View      18:06.7  5:50  
    2    2  1231 Kevin Degroff             SO Mountain View      18:08.4  5:51  
    3    3  1227 Addison Belnap            JR Mountain View      18:43.5  6:02  
    4    4  1459 Jordan Gloria             SO Skyline            18:52.9  6:05  
    5    5  1472 Aiden Tinen               SO Skyline            19:07.9  6:10  
    6    6  1258 Raul Reyna-Sanchez        SO Mountain View      19:08.0  6:10  
    7    7  1241 Will Holland              JR Mountain View      19:14.9  6:12  
    8    8  1524 Pierce Vittone            SO St Mary's          19:15.4  6:12  
    9    9  1252 Daniel Manning            SO Mountain View      19:17.4  6:13  
   10   10  1460 Enrique Gonzalez          SO Skyline            19:19.7  6:14  
   11   11  1451 Juan Alicea               JR Skyline            19:22.7  6:15  
   12   12  1249 Samuel Lichlyter          SO Mountain View      19:26.6  6:16  
   13       1089 Jovanny Rodriguez         SO Carl Hayden        19:36.3  6:19  
   14   13  1453 Jared Diehl               JR Skyline            19:38.8  6:20  
   15       1262 Samuel Stapley            SO Mountain View      20:06.6  6:29  
   16       1500 Carlos Hernandez Monten   JR South Mountain     20:14.4  6:31  
   17       1493 Pedro Antunez             JR South Mountain     20:21.7  6:34  
   18       1232 Tyler Fillmore            SO Mountain View      20:29.9  6:36  
   19       1235 Jerrymiah Frost           JR Mountain View      20:32.4  6:37  
   20       1008 Weslan Lannuier           SO Arete Prep         20:32.6  6:37  
   21   14  1282 Joshuah Diguardi          JR Odyssey            20:55.8  6:45  
   22   15  1278 Joseph Alger              SO Odyssey            21:06.6  6:48  
   23       1082 Isaias Martinez           JR Carl Hayden        21:14.3  6:51  
   24       1201 Alberto Ruelas Pelayo     SO Ironwood           21:21.2  6:53  
   25   16  1286 Garrett O'Donnal          JR Odyssey            21:24.3  6:54  
   26       1263 William Walters           JR Mountain View      21:25.0  6:54  
   27   17  1337 Zachary Jacob             SR Paradise Valley    21:30.0  6:56  
   28   18  1452 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos      SO Skyline            21:34.2  6:57  
   29       1198 Joshua Meza               JR Ironwood           21:53.9  7:03  
   30       1090 Edvin Salas               SR Carl Hayden        22:13.1  7:10  
   31       1007 Helaman Forsyth           SO Arete Prep         22:14.7  7:10  
   32       1593 Pablo Robles              SO Wickenburg         22:20.0  7:12  
   33       1195 Adam Lantz                JR Ironwood           22:25.6  7:14  
   34   19  1283 Mason Dovico              SO Odyssey            22:29.6  7:15  
   35       1233 Morgan Finn               SO Mountain View      22:35.5  7:17  
   36       1228 Jonathan Clarke           SO Mountain View      22:49.6  7:21  
   37       1566 Pedro Pasillas            JR Trevor G Browne    22:52.2  7:22  
   38       1266 Austin Willyerd           SO Mountain View      23:01.1  7:25  
   39       1265 Ethan Williams            SO Mountain View      23:07.1  7:27  
   40   20  1336 Cade Gouldthorpe          SR Paradise Valley    23:07.2  7:27  
   41   21  1456 Noah Frier                SO Skyline            23:21.8  7:32  
   42   22  1522 Santiago Stewart          SR St Mary's          23:27.5  7:33  
   43   23  1523 Jack Sullivan             SO St Mary's          23:38.4  7:37  
   44   24  1295 Crue Pehrson              JR Paradise Honors    23:58.5  7:43  
   45   25  1519 Adrian Chavez             SR St Mary's          24:02.8  7:45  
   46       1006 Giovonny Cervantes        SO Arete Prep         24:02.9  7:45  
   47   26  1334 Marvin Flores             SR Paradise Valley    24:03.5  7:45  
   48       1414 Jared Castro              JR Sierra Linda       24:26.4  7:52  
   49       1085 Roger Perez               SO Carl Hayden        24:33.3  7:55  
   50   27  1521 Alex Juarez               SR St Mary's          24:47.8  7:59  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   28  1104 Owen Adams                SO Combs              24:49.1  8:00  
   52   29  1121 Jason Washington          SO Combs              24:51.1  8:00  
   53   30  1308 Antonio Ambrosio          JR Paradise Honors    24:51.5  8:01  
   54   31  1341 Joey Monroe               JR Paradise Valley    25:13.1  8:07  
   55   32  1339 Evan Leshinskie           SO Paradise Valley    25:14.7  8:08  
   56   33  1310 Scotlyn Davis             SO Paradise Honors    25:20.4  8:10  
   57       1058 Brian Murray              SR Camelback          25:25.5  8:11  
   58       1392 Justice Powell            SO Phoenix Central    25:41.6  8:17  
   59   34  1301 Corey Rice                JR Paradise Honors    26:15.3  8:28  
   60       1384 Petro Lumwanga            SO Phoenix Central    26:21.6  8:30  
   61       1261 Ryan Siy                  SO Mountain View      26:22.9  8:30  
   62       1418 Lovaughn Lynch            JR Sierra Linda       26:43.5  8:37  
   63       1387 Ahmed Mohamed             JR Phoenix Central    26:56.3  8:41  
   64       1172 Thomas Mickelson          FR Heritage Laveen    27:05.5  8:44  
   65       1355 Anthony Brown             JR Peoria             27:07.7  8:44  
   66   35  1280 Devonte Buntyng           SO Odyssey            27:08.5  8:45  
   67       1457 Nathan Ghisolfo           JR Skyline            27:16.4  8:47  
   68   36  1118 Isaac Schupp              SO Combs              27:17.0  8:47  
   69       1243 Jamal Jaramillo           SR Mountain View      27:47.2  8:57  
   70   37  1108 Brian Bishop              SR Combs              28:16.6  9:07  
   71   38  1297 Zachary Stroh             JR Paradise Honors    28:17.0  9:07  
   72       1237 Ricky Green               SO Mountain View      28:51.0  9:18  
   73   39  1119 Matthew Waite             SR Combs              29:27.4  9:29  
   74       1357 Drake Highley             JR Peoria             29:27.4  9:29  
   75   40  1314 Ashton Klippel            SO Paradise Honors    29:29.4  9:30  
   76   41  1338 Cole Kinnier              JR Paradise Valley    29:49.0  9:36  
   77   42  1316 Christian Loveland        JR Paradise Honors    30:32.1  9:50  
   78   43  1117 Jamison Schmidt           SO Combs              30:50.1  9:56  
   79       1501 Jorge Marizcal            SO South Mountain     31:36.6 10:11  
   80   44  1109 Austin Cunningham         SO Combs              32:12.8 10:23  
   81       1398 Josue Cortez              SR Scottsdale Chrst   32:55.6 10:36  
   82       1422 Marlon Ruiz               JR Sierra Linda       41:19.4 13:19  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    19  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:40.3  1:33:21.5   1:08.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1245 Joshua Judd            SO   18:06.7 
  2      2   1231 Kevin Degroff          SO   18:08.4 
  3      3   1227 Addison Belnap         JR   18:43.5 
  4      6   1258 Raul Reyna-Sanchez     SO   19:08.0 
  5      7   1241 Will Holland           JR   19:14.9 
  6   (  9)  1252 Daniel Manning         SO   19:17.4 
  7   ( 12)  1249 Samuel Lichlyter       SO   19:26.6 
 
  2.    43  Skyline                     (  19:16.4  1:36:22.0   0:45.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1459 Jordan Gloria          SO   18:52.9 
  2      5   1472 Aiden Tinen            SO   19:07.9 
  3     10   1460 Enrique Gonzalez       SO   19:19.7 
  4     11   1451 Juan Alicea            JR   19:22.7 
  5     13   1453 Jared Diehl            JR   19:38.8 
  6   ( 18)  1452 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos   SO   21:34.2 
  7   ( 21)  1456 Noah Frier             SO   23:21.8 
 
  3.    99  Odyssey Institute           (  22:37.0  1:53:04.8   6:12.7) 
========================================== 
  1     14   1282 Joshuah Diguardi       JR   20:55.8 
  2     15   1278 Joseph Alger           SO   21:06.6 
  3     16   1286 Garrett O'Donnal       JR   21:24.3 
  4     19   1283 Mason Dovico           SO   22:29.6 
  5     35   1280 Devonte Buntyng        SO   27:08.5 
 
  4.   105  St Mary's Catholic          (  23:02.4  1:55:11.9   5:32.4) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1524 Pierce Vittone         SO   19:15.4 
  2     22   1522 Santiago Stewart       SR   23:27.5 
  3     23   1523 Jack Sullivan          SO   23:38.4 
  4     25   1519 Adrian Chavez          SR   24:02.8 
  5     27   1521 Alex Juarez            SR   24:47.8 
 
  5.   126  Paradise Valley             (  23:49.7  1:59:08.5   3:44.7) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1337 Zachary Jacob          SR   21:30.0 
  2     20   1336 Cade Gouldthorpe       SR   23:07.2 
  3     26   1334 Marvin Flores          SR   24:03.5 
  4     31   1341 Joey Monroe            JR   25:13.1 
  5     32   1339 Evan Leshinskie        SO   25:14.7 
  6   ( 41)  1338 Cole Kinnier           JR   29:49.0 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   159  Paradise Honors             (  25:44.6  2:08:42.7   4:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1     24   1295 Crue Pehrson           JR   23:58.5 
  2     30   1308 Antonio Ambrosio       JR   24:51.5 
  3     33   1310 Scotlyn Davis          SO   25:20.4 
  4     34   1301 Corey Rice             JR   26:15.3 
  5     38   1297 Zachary Stroh          JR   28:17.0 
  6   ( 40)  1314 Ashton Klippel         SO   29:29.4 
  7   ( 42)  1316 Christian Loveland     JR   30:32.1 
 
  7.   169  Combs                       (  26:56.3  2:14:41.2   4:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1     28   1104 Owen Adams             SO   24:49.1 
  2     29   1121 Jason Washington       SO   24:51.1 
  3     36   1118 Isaac Schupp           SO   27:17.0 
  4     37   1108 Brian Bishop           SR   28:16.6 
  5     39   1119 Matthew Waite          SR   29:27.4 
  6   ( 43)  1117 Jamison Schmidt        SO   30:50.1 
  7   ( 44)  1109 Austin Cunningham      SO   32:12.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          1089 Jovanny Rodriguez SO,  1082 Isaias Martinez JR,  1090 Edvin Salas SR,  
1085 Roger Perez SO 
 
South Mountain              
          1500 Carlos Hernandez Montenegro JR,  1493 Pedro Antunez JR,  1501 Jorge 
Marizcal SO 
 
Arete Preparatory Academy   
          1008 Weslan Lannuier SO,  1007 Helaman Forsyth SO,  1006 Giovonny Cervantes SO 
 
Ironwood                    
          1201 Alberto Ruelas Pelayo SO,  1198 Joshua Meza JR,  1195 Adam Lantz JR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          1593 Pablo Robles SO 
 
Trevor G Browne             
          1566 Pedro Pasillas JR 
 
Sierra Linda                
          1414 Jared Castro JR,  1418 Lovaughn Lynch JR,  1422 Marlon Ruiz JR 
 
Camelback                   
          1058 Brian Murray SR 
 
Phoenix Central             
          1392 Justice Powell SO,  1384 Petro Lumwanga SO,  1387 Ahmed Mohamed JR 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          1172 Thomas Mickelson FR 
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Peoria                      
          1355 Anthony Brown JR,  1357 Drake Highley JR 
 
Scottsdale Christian        
          1398 Josue Cortez SR 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1153 Andrea Suciu              JR Greenway           19:37.7  6:20  
    2    2  1223 Kailey Welch              SR Mountain View      19:41.6  6:21  
    3    3  1434 Carlene Hamilton          SR Skyline            19:50.7  6:24  
    4    4  1444 Silicea Price             SO Skyline            21:11.1  6:50  
    5    5  1428 Jade Boyles               SO Skyline            21:23.3  6:54  
    6       1073 Viridiana Ruiz            SR Carl Hayden        21:40.4  6:59  
    7    6  1178 Aliyah Balderrama         JR Ironwood           21:53.0  7:03  
    8    7  1438 Kayla Medina              JR Skyline            22:07.0  7:08  
    9    8  1097 Makayla Englehardt        SO Combs              22:20.5  7:12  
   10    9  1426 Alyssa Bickle             JR Skyline            22:24.5  7:13  
   11   10  1307 Kiara Santoro             SO Paradise Honors    22:28.0  7:14  
   12   11  1376 Kamila Yaine              SR Phoenix Central    22:29.9  7:15  
   13   12  1481 Gissele Campos            SO South Mountain     22:39.1  7:18  
   14   13  1148 Jenessie German           FR Greenway           22:46.1  7:20  
   15   14  1375 Mildred Rebollar Diaz     SO Phoenix Central    22:56.1  7:23  
   16   15  1150 Anahi Navarrete           SO Greenway           22:59.1  7:24  
   17   16  1427 Taryn Bickle              JR Skyline            23:03.5  7:26  
   18   17  1180 Eliza Cuthbert            JR Ironwood           23:13.0  7:29  
   19   18  1216 Ryanna Petersen           SO Mountain View      23:15.3  7:30  
   20   19  1221 Alexandra Wang            SO Mountain View      23:27.6  7:34  
   21   20  1184 Perla Mendez              SR Ironwood           23:38.6  7:37  
   22   21  1222 Abigail Welch             SO Mountain View      23:38.7  7:37  
   23   22  1476 Monica Aceves Reyes       SR South Mountain     23:48.2  7:40  
   24   23  1302 Jena Klenner              SO Paradise Honors    23:52.4  7:42  
   25       1014 Kamora Carr               SO ASU Prep           24:07.3  7:46  
   26       1275 Pearl Trujillo            SR Odyssey            24:11.9  7:48  
   27   24  1103 Anjelica Stewart          SO Combs              24:22.0  7:51  
   28   25  1209 Eliza Elcock              FR Mountain View      24:29.4  7:53  
   29   26  1205 Abigail Anderson          JR Mountain View      24:29.9  7:54  
   30   27  1046 Yesenia Flores            JR Camelback          24:44.7  7:58  
   31   28  1215 Claira Kaufman            SR Mountain View      24:47.9  7:59  
   32   29  1152 Ashlie Rivera             SR Greenway           24:52.1  8:01  
   33   30  1432 Kaylee Freudenthal        JR Skyline            25:01.6  8:04  
   34   31  1306 Sydney Rolfe              SO Paradise Honors    25:04.7  8:05  
   35       1033 Johanna McCombs           SR Goldwater          25:07.0  8:06  
   36       1061 Anay Chaparro             SR Carl Hayden        25:07.8  8:06  
   37   32  1095 Maggie Blamires           SR Combs              25:22.1  8:10  
   38       1067 Candy Quintero            SR Carl Hayden        25:22.2  8:10  
   39   33  1545 Nancy Gonzales            JR Trevor G Browne    25:27.1  8:12  
   40       1068 Elizabeth Ramirez         JR Carl Hayden        25:41.0  8:16  
   41   34  1478 Naomi Altuzar Gonzalez    SO South Mountain     25:46.9  8:18  
   42   35  1487 Andrea Olvera             SR South Mountain     25:47.6  8:19  
   43   36  1051 Anaya Roberts             SO Camelback          25:48.3  8:19  
   44   37  1187 Catalina Soto             JR Ironwood           25:52.6  8:20  
   45       1273 Monique Medina            SR Odyssey            25:52.9  8:20  
   46   38  1096 Davina Carrizosa          JR Combs              25:55.9  8:21  
   47       1350 Isabela Quintero          SR Peoria             26:02.3  8:23  
   48   39  1300 Trudie Hoyler             JR Paradise Honors    26:14.4  8:27  
   49   40  1367 Rahel Filipo              SR Phoenix Central    26:19.7  8:29  
   50   41  1101 Arleth Mejia Garcia       JR Combs              26:44.6  8:37  
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   42  1099 Hadli Hancock             SR Combs              27:15.9  8:47  
   52   43  1480 Cinthia Bonilla Vazquez   SO South Mountain     27:16.7  8:47  
   53   44  1549 Talby Minjarez            SR Trevor G Browne    27:20.4  8:48  
   54   45  1305 Samantha Rolfe            SR Paradise Honors    27:22.2  8:49  
   55       1604 Alexia Marin              JR Yuma Catholic      27:25.7  8:50  
   56   46  1492 Anaya Whiten              FR South Mountain     27:27.6  8:51  
   57       1031 Kylie Anderson            SR Goldwater          27:36.7  8:54  
   58   47  1182 Jenavee Manriquez         JR Ironwood           27:42.5  8:56  
   59       1534 Jahday Munoz              JR Tonopah Valley     28:07.3  9:04  
   60   48  1546 Abygail Leon              SR Trevor G Browne    28:12.7  9:05  
   61   49  1181 Taylor Elam               SO Ironwood           28:41.8  9:15  
   62       1404 Perla Cruz-Quiroga        SR Sierra Linda       28:48.7  9:17  
   63       1352 Marissa Vasquez           SO Peoria             28:50.7  9:18  
   64       1537 Alexis Saldana            SR Tonopah Valley     28:58.8  9:20  
   65       1351 Michelle Tapia            SO Peoria             29:02.1  9:21  
   66   50  1298 Natalie Grimaldo          SO Paradise Honors    29:03.0  9:21  
   67       1535 Morgan Pierce-Tallent     SR Tonopah Valley     29:04.0  9:22  
   68       1166 Aleksandra Zmuda          FR Heritage Laveen    29:04.5  9:22  
   69   51  1093 Katy Adams                SR Combs              29:05.4  9:22  
   70   52  1373 Celine Raymond            SO Phoenix Central    29:06.5  9:23  
   71   53  1370 Rose Mtambala             JR Phoenix Central    29:22.5  9:28  
   72   54  1577 Sydelle Huitzil           JR Westview           29:28.8  9:30  
   73   55  1047 Anabel Hernandez          JR Camelback          29:37.7  9:33  
   74   56  1479 Jennifer Barrera Rosale   SO South Mountain     29:39.7  9:33  
   75   57  1550 Nereyda Morales           SO Trevor G Browne    29:58.0  9:39  
   76   58  1374 Neema Raymond             JR Phoenix Central    30:28.9  9:49  
   77   59  1552 Jenniffer Rodriguez       JR Trevor G Browne    30:34.3  9:51  
   78   60  1576 Valeria Campos            FR Westview           30:40.3  9:53  
   79       1603 Lily Imai                 JR Yuma Catholic      31:00.4  9:59  
   80       1528 Kaylene Joe               JR Tohono O'odham     31:01.0  9:59  
   81       1163 Kadyn Ellison             FR Heritage Laveen    31:12.7 10:03  
   82       1605 Anny Zhen                 SR Yuma Catholic      31:36.0 10:11  
   83       1164 Grace Granda              FR Heritage Laveen    31:58.9 10:18  
   84   61  1154 Grecia Vinalay Flores     SO Greenway           32:02.3 10:19  
   85   62  1050 Jeovanna Reyes            JR Camelback          32:36.8 10:30  
   86   63  1056 Mia Vega                  JR Camelback          33:01.4 10:38  
   87   64  1581 Sara Valdez               SR Westview           33:42.8 10:52  
   88       1602 Sofia Hedba               SO Yuma Catholic      35:29.4 11:26  
   89       1401 Yasmin Alvidrez           SR Sierra Linda       35:48.4 11:32  
   90   65  1579 Madison Magee             SO Westview           36:28.2 11:45  
   91       1412 Anjolia Swaba-Nabors      JR Sierra Linda       36:51.3 11:52  
   92       1402 Alejandra Barron          SR Sierra Linda       37:09.9 11:58  
   93   66  1578 Alyssa Magee              SR Westview           37:48.4 12:11  
   94       1538 Aileen Torres             JR Tonopah Valley     38:12.2 12:18  
            1162 Jazmin Eckert             FR Heritage Laveen                   
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    28  Skyline                     (  21:23.4  1:46:56.6   2:33.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1434 Carlene Hamilton       SR   19:50.7 
  2      4   1444 Silicea Price          SO   21:11.1 
  3      5   1428 Jade Boyles            SO   21:23.3 
  4      7   1438 Kayla Medina           JR   22:07.0 
  5      9   1426 Alyssa Bickle          JR   22:24.5 
  6   ( 16)  1427 Taryn Bickle           JR   23:03.5 
  7   ( 30)  1432 Kaylee Freudenthal     JR   25:01.6 
 
  2.    85  Mountain View Mesa          (  22:54.6  1:54:32.6   4:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1223 Kailey Welch           SR   19:41.6 
  2     18   1216 Ryanna Petersen        SO   23:15.3 
  3     19   1221 Alexandra Wang         SO   23:27.6 
  4     21   1222 Abigail Welch          SO   23:38.7 
  5     25   1209 Eliza Elcock           FR   24:29.4 
  6   ( 26)  1205 Abigail Anderson       JR   24:29.9 
  7   ( 28)  1215 Claira Kaufman         SR   24:47.9 
 
  3.   119  Greenway                    (  24:27.5  2:02:17.3  12:24.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1153 Andrea Suciu           JR   19:37.7 
  2     13   1148 Jenessie German        FR   22:46.1 
  3     15   1150 Anahi Navarrete        SO   22:59.1 
  4     29   1152 Ashlie Rivera          SR   24:52.1 
  5     61   1154 Grecia Vinalay Flores  SO   32:02.3 
 
  4.   127  Ironwood                    (  24:28.0  2:02:19.7   5:49.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1178 Aliyah Balderrama      JR   21:53.0 
  2     17   1180 Eliza Cuthbert         JR   23:13.0 
  3     20   1184 Perla Mendez           SR   23:38.6 
  4     37   1187 Catalina Soto          JR   25:52.6 
  5     47   1182 Jenavee Manriquez      JR   27:42.5 
  6   ( 49)  1181 Taylor Elam            SO   28:41.8 
 
  5.   143  Combs                       (  24:57.1  2:04:45.1   4:24.1) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1097 Makayla Englehardt     SO   22:20.5 
  2     24   1103 Anjelica Stewart       SO   24:22.0 
  3     32   1095 Maggie Blamires        SR   25:22.1 
  4     38   1096 Davina Carrizosa       JR   25:55.9 
  5     41   1101 Arleth Mejia Garcia    JR   26:44.6 
  6   ( 42)  1099 Hadli Hancock          SR   27:15.9 
  7   ( 51)  1093 Katy Adams             SR   29:05.4 
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                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  South Mountain              (  25:03.7  2:05:18.5   4:37.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1481 Gissele Campos         SO   22:39.1 
  2     22   1476 Monica Aceves Reyes    SR   23:48.2 
  3     34   1478 Naomi Altuzar Gonzalez SO   25:46.9 
  4     35   1487 Andrea Olvera          SR   25:47.6 
  5     43   1480 Cinthia Bonilla Vazquez SO   27:16.7 
  6   ( 46)  1492 Anaya Whiten           FR   27:27.6 
  7   ( 56)  1479 Jennifer Barrera Rosales SO   29:39.7 
 
  7.   148  Paradise Honors             (  25:00.4  2:05:01.7   4:54.2) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1307 Kiara Santoro          SO   22:28.0 
  2     23   1302 Jena Klenner           SO   23:52.4 
  3     31   1306 Sydney Rolfe           SO   25:04.7 
  4     39   1300 Trudie Hoyler          JR   26:14.4 
  5     45   1305 Samantha Rolfe         SR   27:22.2 
  6   ( 50)  1298 Natalie Grimaldo       SO   29:03.0 
 
  8.   170  Phoenix Central             (  26:03.0  2:10:14.7   6:52.6) 
========================================== 
  1     11   1376 Kamila Yaine           SR   22:29.9 
  2     14   1375 Mildred Rebollar Diaz  SO   22:56.1 
  3     40   1367 Rahel Filipo           SR   26:19.7 
  4     52   1373 Celine Raymond         SO   29:06.5 
  5     53   1370 Rose Mtambala          JR   29:22.5 
  6   ( 58)  1374 Neema Raymond          JR   30:28.9 
 
  9.   241  Trevor G Browne             (  28:18.5  2:21:32.5   5:07.2) 
========================================== 
  1     33   1545 Nancy Gonzales         JR   25:27.1 
  2     44   1549 Talby Minjarez         SR   27:20.4 
  3     48   1546 Abygail Leon           SR   28:12.7 
  4     57   1550 Nereyda Morales        SO   29:58.0 
  5     59   1552 Jenniffer Rodriguez    JR   30:34.3 
 
 10.   243  Camelback                   (  29:09.8  2:25:48.9   8:16.7) 
========================================== 
  1     27   1046 Yesenia Flores         JR   24:44.7 
  2     36   1051 Anaya Roberts          SO   25:48.3 
  3     55   1047 Anabel Hernandez       JR   29:37.7 
  4     62   1050 Jeovanna Reyes         JR   32:36.8 
  5     63   1056 Mia Vega               JR   33:01.4 
 
 
  



Page 20 
                          Juan Reyes Invitational 
                     Hosted by Carl Hayden High School 
            Cesar Chavez Park, Laveen Village, AZ - 09/22/2018 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   309  Westview                    (  33:37.7  2:48:08.5   8:19.6) 
========================================== 
  1     54   1577 Sydelle Huitzil        JR   29:28.8 
  2     60   1576 Valeria Campos         FR   30:40.3 
  3     64   1581 Sara Valdez            SR   33:42.8 
  4     65   1579 Madison Magee          SO   36:28.2 
  5     66   1578 Alyssa Magee           SR   37:48.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Carl Hayden                 
          1073 Viridiana Ruiz SR,  1061 Anay Chaparro SR,  1067 Candy Quintero SR,  1068 
Elizabeth Ramirez JR 
 
ASU Preparatory Academy     
          1014 Kamora Carr SO 
 
Odyssey Institute           
          1275 Pearl Trujillo SR,  1273 Monique Medina SR 
 
Barry Goldwater             
          1033 Johanna McCombs SR,  1031 Kylie Anderson SR 
 
Peoria                      
          1350 Isabela Quintero SR,  1352 Marissa Vasquez SO,  1351 Michelle Tapia SO 
 
Yuma Catholic               
          1604 Alexia Marin JR,  1603 Lily Imai JR,  1605 Anny Zhen SR,  1602 Sofia Hedba 
SO 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          1534 Jahday Munoz JR,  1537 Alexis Saldana SR,  1535 Morgan Pierce-Tallent SR,  
1538 Aileen Torres JR 
 
Sierra Linda                
          1404 Perla Cruz-Quiroga SR,  1401 Yasmin Alvidrez SR,  1412 Anjolia Swaba-
Nabors JR,  1402 Alejandra Barron SR 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          1166 Aleksandra Zmuda FR,  1163 Kadyn Ellison FR,  1164 Grace Granda FR,  1162 
Jazmin Eckert FR 
 
Tohono O'odham              
          1528 Kaylene Joe JR 
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Event 6  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       1013 Douglas Adam Whitehead    JR Arete Prep         16:21.3  5:16  
    2    1  1246 Matt Judd                 JR Mountain View      16:36.3  5:21  
    3    2  1251 Deshawn Malone            SR Mountain View      16:38.3  5:22  
    4    3  1075 Fidel De Los Rios         SR Carl Hayden        16:40.9  5:23  
    5    4  1234 Zachary Frisch            SR Mountain View      16:41.1  5:23  
    6    5  1495 Jesus Campos              SO South Mountain     17:21.4  5:36  
    7       1038 John Jacklin              SR Goldwater          17:24.4  5:37  
    8    6  1455 Michael Fairbanks         SR Skyline            17:25.3  5:37  
    9    7  1464 Tatum Jelleberg           JR Skyline            17:28.9  5:38  
   10    8  1257 Braden Rasmussen          SR Mountain View      17:32.7  5:39  
   11    9  1454 Jacob Doest               JR Skyline            17:33.0  5:39  
   12   10  1077 Jose Diaz                 JR Carl Hayden        17:35.5  5:40  
   13   11  1468 Jaxon Mills               SO Skyline            17:36.3  5:40  
   14   12  1084 Benjamin Morfin           JR Carl Hayden        17:42.6  5:42  
   15   13  1238 Jacob Gunderson           SR Mountain View      17:44.7  5:43  
   16   14  1463 Ethan Howard              SR Skyline            17:45.8  5:44  
   17   15  1259 Jason Ruiz-Rodriguez      SO Mountain View      17:48.6  5:44  
   18   16  1343 Matthew Salazar           SO Paradise Valley    17:49.2  5:45  
   19   17  1290 Emilio Ramirez            SR Odyssey            17:49.7  5:45  
   20   18  1559 Luis Chavez               SR Trevor G Browne    17:51.4  5:45  
   21   19  1417 Raul Hernandez            SR Sierra Linda       17:58.9  5:48  
   22   20  1471 Michael Pooley            SR Skyline            17:59.7  5:48  
   23       1362 Kyle Vonnahme             SO Peoria             18:02.9  5:49  
   24   21  1260 Andrew Schrater           SR Mountain View      18:04.4  5:50  
   25   22  1197 Emilio Medina             SO Ironwood           18:19.7  5:54  
   26   23  1333 Paul Fearon               SO Paradise Valley    18:24.2  5:56  
   27   24  1509 Bret Sy                   SR South Mountain     18:31.9  5:58  
   28   25  1494 Jason Bernardino Corral   JR South Mountain     18:34.3  5:59  
   29   26  1335 Eamon Geraghty            SR Paradise Valley    18:35.7  6:00  
   30   27  1503 Jerardo Perez             SO South Mountain     18:39.9  6:01  
   31   28  1565 Aldin Pablo               SO Trevor G Browne    18:40.7  6:01  
   32   29  1078 Saul Figueroa             SR Carl Hayden        18:43.6  6:02  
   33   30  1080 Xavier Levario            JR Carl Hayden        18:56.8  6:06  
   34   31  1415 Brian Cruz                SR Sierra Linda       18:58.4  6:07  
   35   32  1159 Aiden Richard             JR Greenway           18:59.0  6:07  
   36   33  1587 Jose Lamas                SO Westview           19:02.7  6:08  
   37   34  1318 Jude McLaughlin           JR Paradise Honors    19:04.5  6:09  
   38   35  1143 Anthony Trejo-Leon        SR Copper Canyon      19:07.3  6:10  
   39   36  1105 Isaiah Amador             JR Combs              19:08.3  6:10  
   40   37  1139 Ibrahim Kiza              SR Copper Canyon      19:10.7  6:11  
   41   38  1194 Joseph Dillon             JR Ironwood           19:11.5  6:11  
   42   39  1569 Jose Rodelo               SR Trevor G Browne    19:15.6  6:12  
   43   40  1557 Jesus Cebreros            SO Trevor G Browne    19:19.0  6:14  
   44   41  1347 Zachariah Whitlock        SR Paradise Valley    19:19.0  6:14  
   45   42  1106 Grady Beach               JR Combs              19:22.8  6:15  
   46   43  1510 Benjamin Vazquez          SR South Mountain     19:22.9  6:15  
   47   44  1507 Manuel Ruvalcaba Perez    SR South Mountain     19:24.4  6:15  
   48   45  1137 Bryan Godinez             SR Copper Canyon      19:25.2  6:16  
   49   46  1199 Austin Osborn             SR Ironwood           19:27.7  6:16  
   50   47  1161 Christian Zumudio-Nunez   JR Greenway           19:30.0  6:17  
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Event 6  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1594 Levi Spillane             SR Wickenburg         19:30.1  6:17  
   52   48  1088 Christian Rodriguez       SR Carl Hayden        19:36.9  6:19  
   53   49  1570 Francisco Rodriguez       JR Trevor G Browne    19:36.9  6:19  
   54   50  1496 Levin De La Cruz Escarc   SO South Mountain     19:37.0  6:19  
   55   51  1383 Carlos Lopez              SO Phoenix Central    19:39.2  6:20  
   56   52  1583 Jacob Brodish             SR Westview           19:45.6  6:22  
   57   53  1086 Alfredo Pineda            SR Carl Hayden        19:48.2  6:23  
   58   54  1381 Robson Jigayo             SR Phoenix Central    19:51.1  6:24  
   59   55  1564 Ivan Meza                 SO Trevor G Browne    19:51.6  6:24  
   60       1358 Daniel Lee                JR Peoria             19:52.9  6:24  
   61   56  1155 Fernando Anaya            SR Greenway           20:01.8  6:27  
   62   57  1382 Jordan Lameure            JR Phoenix Central    20:02.5  6:28  
   63       1531 Jesus Salcido             JR Tohono O'odham     20:03.7  6:28  
   64   58  1395 Milkias Yaine             SO Phoenix Central    20:07.9  6:29  
   65   59  1191 Christian Ayala           SO Ironwood           20:08.6  6:29  
   66   60  1279 Jacob Beeson              JR Odyssey            20:13.0  6:31  
   67   61  1281 Caleb Cajthaml            SR Odyssey            20:13.1  6:31  
   68   62  1320 Chris Relihan             SR Paradise Honors    20:17.7  6:32  
   69       1532 Jereese Tashquinth        SO Tohono O'odham     20:19.9  6:33  
   70   63  1346 Landen Waymire            SO Paradise Valley    20:20.1  6:33  
   71   64  1196 Ty Marble                 JR Ironwood           20:21.8  6:34  
   72   65  1586 Martin Hernandez          SR Westview           20:25.7  6:35  
   73   66  1419 Abdiel Mata               SR Sierra Linda       20:28.2  6:36  
   74   67  1116 Coda Riggs                SR Combs              20:30.6  6:37  
   75   68  1115 Isaac Nelson              SO Combs              20:31.5  6:37  
   76   69  1423 Ayden Trevino             SO Sierra Linda       20:32.8  6:37  
   77   70  1588 Andrew Rogers             SR Westview           20:35.3  6:38  
   78   71  1344 Alexander Schmelzeis      SR Paradise Valley    20:40.2  6:40  
   79   72  1202 Eli Sharp                 JR Ironwood           20:40.3  6:40  
   80       1354 Roman Bergamini           FR Peoria             20:41.5  6:40  
   81   73  1556 Jose Castillo             SR Trevor G Browne    20:41.8  6:40  
   82       1353 Nawid Amirudin            FR Peoria             20:50.0  6:43  
   83   74  1024 Ali Geer                  SO ASU Prep           20:50.4  6:43  
   84   75  1285 Joshua Landers            SO Odyssey            20:51.0  6:43  
   85   76  1021 Dominic Alvarado          JR ASU Prep           20:52.1  6:43  
   86       1060 Drayden Wilfert           FR Camelback          20:54.1  6:44  
   87   77  1142 Albert Souza              SR Copper Canyon      21:01.3  6:46  
   88   78  1416 Ishmael Delgado           SR Sierra Linda       21:01.6  6:47  
   89   79  1113 Vicente Leyvas            JR Combs              21:02.6  6:47  
   90   80  1160 Alex Skoriuchow           SO Greenway           21:04.5  6:47  
   91   81  1319 Kyle Memmott              SR Paradise Honors    21:06.3  6:48  
   92   82  1284 Ian Hoffman               SR Odyssey            21:07.2  6:48  
   93   83  1315 Spencer Klippel           JR Paradise Honors    21:10.9  6:50  
   94   84  1386 Zachariah McKellar        SR Phoenix Central    21:17.7  6:52  
   95   85  1190 Kevin Alarcon             SO Ironwood           21:18.1  6:52  
   96   86  1171 Joshua Hale               JR Heritage Laveen    21:30.4  6:56  
   97       1146 Andrew Knapp              SR Coronado           21:39.1  6:59  
   98   87  1611 Ignacio Gutierrez         SO Yuma Catholic      21:49.4  7:02  
   99   88  1157 Trevor Kopis              JR Greenway           21:50.6  7:02  
  100       1040 Antonio Lovelace          SR Goldwater          21:54.8  7:04  
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Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   89  1114 Nicholas Logsdon          JR Combs              21:59.1  7:05  
  102   90  1388 Ali Mohammed              JR Phoenix Central    21:59.3  7:05  
  103   91  1321 Cayden Slade              SO Paradise Honors    21:59.7  7:05  
  104   92  1288 Taggert Olson             SR Odyssey            22:02.1  7:06  
  105   93  1425 Lareal Wilson             SR Sierra Linda       22:11.6  7:09  
  106       1041 Kenny Neil                JR Goldwater          22:18.1  7:11  
  107   94  1317 Wyatt Martineau           SO Paradise Honors    22:28.2  7:14  
  108   95  1138 Nickeles Helms            SO Copper Canyon      22:30.2  7:15  
  109       1542 Josiah Walker             JR Tonopah Valley     22:31.5  7:15  
  110       1529 Reo Antone                SR Tohono O'odham     22:41.4  7:19  
  111   96  1345 James Squire              SR Paradise Valley    22:51.5  7:22  
  112       1595 Jaden Vigueria            SR Wickenburg         23:08.4  7:27  
  113   97  1585 Zen Courtois              FR Westview           23:44.0  7:39  
  114   98  1607 Bladimir Bojorguez        FR Yuma Catholic      23:48.5  7:40  
  115   99  1135 Gonzalez Brayan           SR Copper Canyon      23:54.9  7:42  
  116  100  1120 Landyn Ward               SO Combs              23:59.6  7:44  
  117  101  1177 Zachary Smith             SO Heritage Laveen    24:05.2  7:46  
  118  102  1029 Benjamin Ruiz             JR ASU Prep           24:24.8  7:52  
  119  103  1168 Mathias Arnold            FR Heritage Laveen    24:27.3  7:53  
  120  104  1027 Andrew Ortega             SO ASU Prep           24:30.7  7:54  
  121  105  1291 Colin Reed                JR Odyssey            24:36.7  7:56  
  122  106  1174 Javier Perez              SO Heritage Laveen    24:48.9  8:00  
  123       1043 Logan Subandi             SO Goldwater          25:19.0  8:09  
  124  107  1169 Hugh Findlay              SO Heritage Laveen    25:19.2  8:09  
  125  108  1170 Michael Garcia            FR Heritage Laveen    25:25.3  8:11  
  126  109  1020 Jacob Aceves              SO ASU Prep           25:31.8  8:14  
  127  110  1167 Isaac Arnold              JR Heritage Laveen    25:41.7  8:17  
  128  111  1584 Ryu Courtois              SR Westview           25:46.2  8:18  
  129       1541 Philip Savilia            JR Tonopah Valley     28:39.4  9:14  
  130       1540 Brian Ruiz                SR Tonopah Valley     29:01.8  9:21  
  131  112  1610 Tim Flores                JR Yuma Catholic      29:12.9  9:25  
  132  113  1606 Ricardo Avila             FR Yuma Catholic      34:17.0 11:03  
  133  114  1608 Jacob Castro              FR Yuma Catholic      34:26.9 11:06  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    28  Mountain View Mesa          (  17:02.7  1:25:13.1   1:08.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1246 Matt Judd              JR   16:36.3 
  2      2   1251 Deshawn Malone         SR   16:38.3 
  3      4   1234 Zachary Frisch         SR   16:41.1 
  4      8   1257 Braden Rasmussen       SR   17:32.7 
  5     13   1238 Jacob Gunderson        SR   17:44.7 
  6   ( 15)  1259 Jason Ruiz-Rodriguez   SO   17:48.6 
  7   ( 21)  1260 Andrew Schrater        SR   18:04.4 
 
  2.    47  Skyline                     (  17:33.9  1:27:49.3   0:20.5) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1455 Michael Fairbanks      SR   17:25.3 
  2      7   1464 Tatum Jelleberg        JR   17:28.9 
  3      9   1454 Jacob Doest            JR   17:33.0 
  4     11   1468 Jaxon Mills            SO   17:36.3 
  5     14   1463 Ethan Howard           SR   17:45.8 
  6   ( 20)  1471 Michael Pooley         SR   17:59.7 
 
  3.    84  Carl Hayden                 (  17:55.9  1:29:39.4   2:15.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1075 Fidel De Los Rios      SR   16:40.9 
  2     10   1077 Jose Diaz              JR   17:35.5 
  3     12   1084 Benjamin Morfin        JR   17:42.6 
  4     29   1078 Saul Figueroa          SR   18:43.6 
  5     30   1080 Xavier Levario         JR   18:56.8 
  6   ( 48)  1088 Christian Rodriguez    SR   19:36.9 
  7   ( 53)  1086 Alfredo Pineda         SR   19:48.2 
 
  4.   124  South Mountain              (  18:30.1  1:32:30.4   2:01.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1495 Jesus Campos           SO   17:21.4 
  2     24   1509 Bret Sy                SR   18:31.9 
  3     25   1494 Jason Bernardino Corrales JR   18:34.3 
  4     27   1503 Jerardo Perez          SO   18:39.9 
  5     43   1510 Benjamin Vazquez       SR   19:22.9 
  6   ( 44)  1507 Manuel Ruvalcaba Perez SR   19:24.4 
  7   ( 50)  1496 Levin De La Cruz Escarcega SO   19:37.0 
 
  5.   169  Paradise Valley             (  18:53.7  1:34:28.2   2:30.9) 
========================================== 
  1     16   1343 Matthew Salazar        SO   17:49.2 
  2     23   1333 Paul Fearon            SO   18:24.2 
  3     26   1335 Eamon Geraghty         SR   18:35.7 
  4     41   1347 Zachariah Whitlock     SR   19:19.0 
  5     63   1346 Landen Waymire         SO   20:20.1 
  6   ( 71)  1344 Alexander Schmelzeis   SR   20:40.2 
  7   ( 96)  1345 James Squire           SR   22:51.5 
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                                Team Scores 
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  6.   174  Trevor G Browne             (  18:56.8  1:34:43.6   1:45.5) 
========================================== 
  1     18   1559 Luis Chavez            SR   17:51.4 
  2     28   1565 Aldin Pablo            SO   18:40.7 
  3     39   1569 Jose Rodelo            SR   19:15.6 
  4     40   1557 Jesus Cebreros         SO   19:19.0 
  5     49   1570 Francisco Rodriguez    JR   19:36.9 
  6   ( 55)  1564 Ivan Meza              SO   19:51.6 
  7   ( 73)  1556 Jose Castillo          SR   20:41.8 
 
  7.   229  Ironwood                    (  19:29.9  1:37:29.3   2:02.1) 
========================================== 
  1     22   1197 Emilio Medina          SO   18:19.7 
  2     38   1194 Joseph Dillon          JR   19:11.5 
  3     46   1199 Austin Osborn          SR   19:27.7 
  4     59   1191 Christian Ayala        SO   20:08.6 
  5     64   1196 Ty Marble              JR   20:21.8 
  6   ( 72)  1202 Eli Sharp              JR   20:40.3 
  7   ( 85)  1190 Kevin Alarcon          SO   21:18.1 
 
  8.   263  Sierra Linda                (  19:48.0  1:38:59.9   3:02.7) 
========================================== 
  1     19   1417 Raul Hernandez         SR   17:58.9 
  2     31   1415 Brian Cruz             SR   18:58.4 
  3     66   1419 Abdiel Mata            SR   20:28.2 
  4     69   1423 Ayden Trevino          SO   20:32.8 
  5     78   1416 Ishmael Delgado        SR   21:01.6 
  6   ( 93)  1425 Lareal Wilson          SR   22:11.6 
 
  9.   289  Copper Canyon               (  20:15.0  1:41:14.7   3:22.9) 
========================================== 
  1     35   1143 Anthony Trejo-Leon     SR   19:07.3 
  2     37   1139 Ibrahim Kiza           SR   19:10.7 
  3     45   1137 Bryan Godinez          SR   19:25.2 
  4     77   1142 Albert Souza           SR   21:01.3 
  5     95   1138 Nickeles Helms         SO   22:30.2 
  6   ( 99)  1135 Gonzalez Brayan        SR   23:54.9 
 
 10.   292  Combs                       (  20:07.2  1:40:35.8   1:54.3) 
========================================== 
  1     36   1105 Isaiah Amador          JR   19:08.3 
  2     42   1106 Grady Beach            JR   19:22.8 
  3     67   1116 Coda Riggs             SR   20:30.6 
  4     68   1115 Isaac Nelson           SO   20:31.5 
  5     79   1113 Vicente Leyvas         JR   21:02.6 
  6   ( 89)  1114 Nicholas Logsdon       JR   21:59.1 
  7   (100)  1120 Landyn Ward            SO   23:59.6 
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 11.   295  Odyssey Institute           (  20:02.8  1:40:14.0   3:17.5) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1290 Emilio Ramirez         SR   17:49.7 
  2     60   1279 Jacob Beeson           JR   20:13.0 
  3     61   1281 Caleb Cajthaml         SR   20:13.1 
  4     75   1285 Joshua Landers         SO   20:51.0 
  5     82   1284 Ian Hoffman            SR   21:07.2 
  6   ( 92)  1288 Taggert Olson          SR   22:02.1 
  7   (105)  1291 Colin Reed             JR   24:36.7 
 
 12.   303  Greenway                    (  20:17.2  1:41:25.9   2:51.6) 
========================================== 
  1     32   1159 Aiden Richard          JR   18:59.0 
  2     47   1161 Christian Zumudio-Nunez JR   19:30.0 
  3     56   1155 Fernando Anaya         SR   20:01.8 
  4     80   1160 Alex Skoriuchow        SO   21:04.5 
  5     88   1157 Trevor Kopis           JR   21:50.6 
 
 13.   304  Phoenix Central             (  20:11.7  1:40:58.4   1:38.5) 
========================================== 
  1     51   1383 Carlos Lopez           SO   19:39.2 
  2     54   1381 Robson Jigayo          SR   19:51.1 
  3     57   1382 Jordan Lameure         JR   20:02.5 
  4     58   1395 Milkias Yaine          SO   20:07.9 
  5     84   1386 Zachariah McKellar     SR   21:17.7 
  6   ( 90)  1388 Ali Mohammed           JR   21:59.3 
 
 14.   317  Westview                    (  20:42.7  1:43:33.3   4:41.3) 
========================================== 
  1     33   1587 Jose Lamas             SO   19:02.7 
  2     52   1583 Jacob Brodish          SR   19:45.6 
  3     65   1586 Martin Hernandez       SR   20:25.7 
  4     70   1588 Andrew Rogers          SR   20:35.3 
  5     97   1585 Zen Courtois           FR   23:44.0 
  6   (111)  1584 Ryu Courtois           SR   25:46.2 
 
 15.   351  Paradise Honors             (  20:43.9  1:43:39.1   2:55.2) 
========================================== 
  1     34   1318 Jude McLaughlin        JR   19:04.5 
  2     62   1320 Chris Relihan          SR   20:17.7 
  3     81   1319 Kyle Memmott           SR   21:06.3 
  4     83   1315 Spencer Klippel        JR   21:10.9 
  5     91   1321 Cayden Slade           SO   21:59.7 
  6   ( 94)  1317 Wyatt Martineau        SO   22:28.2 
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 16.   465  ASU Preparatory Academy     (  23:14.0  1:56:09.8   4:41.4) 
========================================== 
  1     74   1024 Ali Geer               SO   20:50.4 
  2     76   1021 Dominic Alvarado       JR   20:52.1 
  3    102   1029 Benjamin Ruiz          JR   24:24.8 
  4    104   1027 Andrew Ortega          SO   24:30.7 
  5    109   1020 Jacob Aceves           SO   25:31.8 
 
 17.   503  Heritage Academy Laveen     (  24:02.2  2:00:11.0   3:48.8) 
========================================== 
  1     86   1171 Joshua Hale            JR   21:30.4 
  2    101   1177 Zachary Smith          SO   24:05.2 
  3    103   1168 Mathias Arnold         FR   24:27.3 
  4    106   1174 Javier Perez           SO   24:48.9 
  5    107   1169 Hugh Findlay           SO   25:19.2 
  6   (108)  1170 Michael Garcia         FR   25:25.3 
  7   (110)  1167 Isaac Arnold           JR   25:41.7 
 
 18.   524  Yuma Catholic               (  28:43.0  2:23:34.7  12:37.5) 
========================================== 
  1     87   1611 Ignacio Gutierrez      SO   21:49.4 
  2     98   1607 Bladimir Bojorguez     FR   23:48.5 
  3    112   1610 Tim Flores             JR   29:12.9 
  4    113   1606 Ricardo Avila          FR   34:17.0 
  5    114   1608 Jacob Castro           FR   34:26.9 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Arete Preparatory Academy   
          1013 Douglas Adam Whitehead JR 
 
Barry Goldwater             
          1038 John Jacklin SR,  1040 Antonio Lovelace SR,  1041 Kenny Neil JR,  1043 
Logan Subandi SO 
 
Peoria                      
          1362 Kyle Vonnahme SO,  1358 Daniel Lee JR,  1354 Roman Bergamini FR,  1353 
Nawid Amirudin FR 
 
Wickenburg                  
          1594 Levi Spillane SR,  1595 Jaden Vigueria SR 
 
Tohono O'odham              
          1531 Jesus Salcido JR,  1532 Jereese Tashquinth SO,  1529 Reo Antone SR 
 
Camelback                   
          1060 Drayden Wilfert FR 
 
Coronado                    
          1146 Andrew Knapp SR 
 
Tonopah Valley              
          1542 Josiah Walker JR,  1541 Philip Savilia JR,  1540 Brian Ruiz SR 


